

## CSK HIMACHAL PRADESH KRISHI VISHVAVIDYALAYA PALAMPUR – 176 062 (H.P.)



Academic Branch

當: 01894-230383/230394

Fax: 01894-230511

Email.registrar@hillagric.ac.in

No. QSD.7-2/(Fee Structure)/CSKHPKV(Acad)/2022/-

Dated Palampur, the:

## NOTIFICATION

1 1 JUN 2024

The Academic Council vide Item No.1 of its 202<sup>nd</sup> meeting held on 27.05.2024 has increased/revised/added the following fee components applicable to the students from the Academic Year 2024-25 as mentioned against each component of fee under 'Remarks' column, subject to ratification from the Finance Committee:

Sr. No.	Fee Components Increased/Revised			Remarks
	Fee Component	Existing	Revised	
		Common	Fee	
1.	Youth Red Cross Membership Fee (Per annum)	Rs.40/-	Rs.100/-	Will be applicable to all the existing as well as fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
2.	Study Tour (Per annum)	Rs.2000/-	Rs.3000/-	Will be applicable to the fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
3.	Green Campus Fee (Per Semester)	-	Rs. 100/-	Will be applicable to all the existing as well as fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
		Self Finar	ncing Fee	
4.	Self Financing fee for B.V.Sc & A.H. degree Programme	Rs.10,00,000/	Rs.12,00,000/-	Will be applicable to the fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
		Hostel Cha	arges	
5.	Laundry Charges (Per semester) (Optional)	-	Rs. 2500/-	Will be applicable to all the existing as well as fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
6.	Garbage Collection Charges (Per Semester)	-	Rs. 50/-	-do-
		Miscellar	neous Fee	
7.	Mass Absence (Per Course/Per day)	Rs.50/-	Rs.100/-	Will be applicable to all the existing as well as fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
8.	Repeat course fee per course	Rs.100/-	Rs.500/-	-do-

9.	Odd Semester Fee without teaching (Per course)	Rs.500/-	Rs.1000/-	Will be applicable to all the existing as well as fresh students from the Academic Year 2024-25
10.	Odd Semester Fee with teaching (Per course)	Rs.1000/-	Rs.2000/-	-do-
11.	Migration Application Fee to B.V.Sc. & A.H. programme	-	Rs.15000/-	Will be applicable to the concerned students from the Academic Year 2024-25
12.	Migration Fee to B.V.Sc. & A.H. programme	-	Rs.35000/-	-do-

Registrar, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

Dated: Even

Endst. No. Even

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. All the Statutory Officers, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

2. All the Heads of the Departments, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

3. Dr. Narender Kumar Sankhyan, Head, Department of Soil Science, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

4. Dr. R.K.Asrani, Head, Department of Vety. Pathology, Dr. G.C.Negi College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

5. Dr. Rajesh Rajput, Head-cum-Nodal Officer (VCI), Deptt. of Vety. Anatomy, DGCN

COVAS, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

6. Dr. Ankur Sharma, Assistant Professor-cum-Nodal Officer, PMSSS, Jammu & Kashinir, Department of Vety. Medicine, Dr. G.C.Negi College of Veterinary & Animal Sciences, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

7. The Incharge, Media Cell, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

8. The Incharge, University Network System, CSKHPKV, Palampur for uploading the same on the University website as well as under the portal of Registrar-Academic.

9. The Deputy/Assistant Registrar (Admn./Estt./Rectt.), CSKHPKV, Palampur.

10. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

11. The PS to the Vice-Chancellor/SPS to the Registrar, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

12. All the Dealing Assistants, Academic Branch, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

13. Guard File.

Registrar, CSKHPKV, Palampur.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Say Yes to Life/Say No to Drugs"